Macon Municipal Utilities

New Construction Fee Sheet

l, (Owner/Contractor) acknowledge that all licenses and fees to City of Macon

and MMU must be paid before any permits are issued or construction performed. | also recognize that MMU will bill me for any

additional footage of service line above 100 feet of gas or electric, time & materials fees following installation, or after hour fees if

required at

be reached at

Mike Llewellyn, Water and/or Sewer blueprints reviewed and approved.
Wayne Bealmer, Gas blueprints reviewed and approved.

Austin Barnett, Electrical and/or mechanical blueprints reviewed and approved.
Business Office, Application for Service completed.

(phone number).

(service address). If additional information is needed, | can

/ '\

MACON
MUNICIPAL
UTILITIES

WATER ACCESS FEE:

3/4 Inch Service Access Fee @ $260.00

1 Inch Service Access Fee @ $280.00

Greater than 1 Inch Service Access Fee @ Materials

Additional Sets without Tap @ $100.00
SEWER ACCESS FEE:

Access and Inspection Fee @ $130.00

Insert-a-Tee @ Materials

GAS INSTALLATION FEE:
Under 500,000 BTU (riser, valve, etc)
Over 500,000 BTU (riser, valve, bypass, etc)
Multiple Meters
Additional Footage

@ $350.00 (100 foot minimum)
@ $750.00 (100 foot minimum)
@ $50.00 per meter

@ $1.50 per foot (over 100 ft)

Overhead Installation
Underground Installation
Additional Units (Meter Pack)
Overhead Additional Footage
Underground Additional Footage
Additional Utility Pole

Greater than 200 amp Service
Commercial/Industrial Service

Elevated Pressure/Meter Upgrade @ Materials
ELECTRIC INSTALLATION FEE (standard 200 amp service):

Upgrade Electric Box @ $80.00

Upgrade Electric Box with Disconnect @ Materials

@ $250.00 (first 100 feet)

@ $650.00 (first 100 feet)

@ $50.00 per meter

@ $2.00 per foot (over 100 ft)
@ $6.00 per foot (over 100 ft)
@ $360.00

@ Materials

@ $1,600.00

of any electric or gas service installation.

Dirt will be mounded for settling for underground electric and natural gas trenched lines. Customer is responsible for dress up

GENERATOR PERMIT FEE:

Residential

Commercial/Industrial:
Up to 75 kw
Over 75 kw

*Any generator installation that causes a gas meter up-size will be charged materials

Generator installation — any electrical generator installation must be authorized by MMU (refer to MMU document Basic
Generator Installation Guidelines and Requirements available at the utility office).

@ $50.00

@ $200.00
@ Materials

Business Office

Date:

Total Paid to MMU: $

Revised January 21, 2025



